(the  "e-Tender Stage") of the process involves qualification (the  “Qualification”) of 
interested parties who submit Application and Bids in accordance with the provisions of 
this Bidding Document, comprising of RFQ and RFP (the "Bidder"). Prior to submission 
of the Application, the Bidder shall pay to GRIDCO a sum of Rs 15,000 (Rupees Fifteen 
thousand) for every 25 MW capacity to be procured, plus applicable taxes @ 18%, as the  
cost of the Bidding Process. For avoidance of doubt, the illustration is as follows:
For a bid quantum of 25 MW the cost of bidding process will be Rs. 15,000 (Rupees 
Fifteen thousand only), for bid quantum of 26 MW - 50 MW the cost of bidding process 
will be Rs. 30,000 (Rupees thirty thousand only) and so on. At the end of e-Tender stage,  
system will send an email to all Qualified Bidders who are eligibleto participate in the